
OFFICIAL SEALED BID OPENING 
RFB 2018-03 – Managed Beach Parking Signs  

Fabrication and Installation 
11:00 a.m., Monday, July 23, 2018 

Council Chamber of City Hall 
1207 Palm Boulevard, Isle of Palms, South Carolina 

 
 
Present: Interim City Administrator Fragoso 
  Interim Police Chief Kim Usry 
  City Clerk Copeland 
 
Interim Administrator Fragoso announced the sealed bid opening of RFB 2018-3 – Managed 
Beach Parking Signs Fabrication and Installation and stated that the Request for Bid was properly 
noticed in accordance with the City’s procurement Code on the City’s website and advertised in 
The Post and Courier. 
 
      Bidder     Total     Per Unit Price 
 
Glacier Contracting, Inc.      $34,335.74      Parallel Parking Only            $317.92/ea 
1703 2nd Ave North          Double Parking Prohibited     $317.92/ea 
Jacksonville Beach Florida         No Trailer Parking       $317.92/ea 
            Resident Permit Parking        $317.93/ea 
        (Prices include installation) 
 
 
A&H Co., Inc.       $13,500.00      Parallel Parking Only      $125.00/ea   
22400 Iverson Road          Double Parking Prohibited     $125.00/ea 
Ironton, Minnesota          No Trailer Parking       $125.00/ea 
            Resident Permit Parking      $125.00/ea 
        (Prices include installation) 
 
Interim Administrator Fragoso stated that the bids will be reviewed for compliance with the RFB 
and addenda guidelines.  The bids will be announced at the City Council meeting on Tuesday, 
July 24, 2018, and Council could award the contract.   
 
Respectfully submitted: 
 
Marie Copeland 
City Clerk 
 
 


